

SB038_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture & Natural Resources.

SB25-038 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 7 and 8, strike "compensation
- 2 claimants," and substitute "people that make compensation claims,".
- 3 Page 3, line 15, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 4 Page 3, line 17, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 5 Page 3, line 18, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- 6 Page 3, line 19, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- 7 Page 3, line 20, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".
- 8 Page 3, line 21, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(D)".
- 9 Page 3, line 22, strike "(V)" and substitute "(E)".
- 10 Page 3, line 23, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(F)".
- 11 Page 3, line 24, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 12 Page 3, after line 25 insert:

13 "(b) "PERSONAL INFORMATION" DOES NOT INCLUDE INFORMATION
14 ABOUT NONLETHAL PREDATOR-LIVESTOCK CONFLICT MINIMIZATION
15 MEASURES USED BY OR RECOMMENDED TO A PERSON, OR A SUMMARY OR
16 AGGREGATED DATA RELATED TO SUCH INFORMATION, SO LONG AS THE
17 INFORMATION OR SUMMARY OR AGGREGATED DATA DOES NOT REVEAL
18 THE IDENTITY OF THE PERSON OR THE PERSON'S BUSINESS.".

** **